COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301
RGARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING. - AUCUST8, 1969

(- CALL TO ORDER:

AL N A —

— L e e C il - A

sy = N~

ol the College for the purpose of conducting the regular business OIL tnhe Uis-
trict and such other as might lawfully come before said board.

Chairman John Coleman presided, with these othcrs in attendancc: Trustces
James Shields, Robert Blastock, John Garrabrandt and Eldon Evans; President
James L. Taylor, Attorney Robert Alexander, and Secretary H.W. Van Slyke.

Ti-g. = 11 _ . el M2 AT me
Ig:'].'i.__PE—l -

~~A _Wnarr Deoran N>~ ce-a

ng_ﬂnrp ' l

MINUTES APPROVED:

The mioutes of July 21, 1969, were, upon MOTION by Mr. Evans, seconded by
Mr. Shields, approved as written.

TREASURER'S REPORT:

The Treasurer's July, 1969, Fund Report was examined and, upon MOTION by
Mr. Evans, seconded by Mr. Shields, approved and accepted as submitted. It was

1 tad ey ettt m ATl ety L T tatad e n e —dmle o Qe wbmmca it mse Ap pooamande d - P T .

e

BILLS AND FUND TRANSFERS:

Upon MOTION by Mr. Garrabrandt, seconded by Mr. Shields, the Board allowed
for payment the July bills in the aggregate of $38,881.43; approved an advance
%17:ﬂe SQ “"_"i ‘T‘“"ﬁ ‘13“!_"-.1.“_ i,.C ‘,'1“1n£(_1\ 1ﬂ_1QE-V— .\ o, st el

R .,S*é"'”l" he hean necvand +a Llanletme tlin mmadedann nvnn ot Toamatdanal HF)e avamansr
i
P =1 Los
| i
T

|

PO v PRy B o gy

PERSONNET, EMPT.OYFED:

SR = = = =
— UpUTL recommeTIGaCc ULl Dy Dl. L&yLloLl, & MULLUN was Have Dy L. LVals, Scruliteu

R, (] e Ll (R o "1 i i [ W "o e —mnlnved B

8 i Em1r~nn\-rm MM AATATITD ADTNATTTIN -
r - I e = . .
T W, 8




Board of Truslees August 18, 1969 Page 2

POLICY RE: HIRING OF PERSONNEL:

A MOTION was made by Mr. Garrabrandt, seconded by Mr. Evans, allowing
[ temporary employment by administrative decision without Board approval; that
"temporary' shall mean ninety days for non-student personnel, and a semester
or its equivalent for student personnel.

TTMRFQ-NFIQ QDRMATAT_WRATIRF TNQERT ROR CST-

UL, laylor dgsureu Lile puarlu LiE Lulidl UL LIS LUDSLL wad UL LILd WULn,
but suggested the Times-News should be commended for a worthy effort in behalf
of CSI.

-ni BETH TRT A= ilr'(lﬂxiri.‘""“" & ilmii"i"‘“ "‘"‘_"‘

A letter to the Board from the CSI Student Senate asking permission to
increase the Student Body fee from $12.00 per semester to $13.00 was read and
discussed.

Because the request was too late to be made effective this semester, a
MOTION was made by Mr. Evans, seconded by Mr. Blastock, instructing Dr. Taylor

to .o 1,;:__,__— L;.‘L I P Y i et 2 2 lin Lmaa -t~

S— e =\ e A e T N N e

Dr, ‘taylor reported the application IOY The MULLl-USe BUlLlAlng 4nd Lile
Residence Hall is being followed closely and is now under review in Denver. It
should be transmitted to Washington, D.C., in about ten days, and hopefully,
bids can be called for by October 1, 1969,

SCHEMATICS, VO-TECH BUILDING:

Jones-Fehlberg have the schematics near completion; Dr. Taylor advised the
application is under preparation.

GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE:

Terry Quinn of the OE office in Denver, and representatives from the General
Accounting Office are expected to be on campus September 11 and 12.

: T

Dr. Taylor reported on the In-Service Workshop, noting too, a total enroll-
ment of 2,100, exclusive of the Kellwood Program, seems likely.

i



CONSULTANT: NORTHWEST ACCREDITATION ASSOCIATION:

Dr. Taylor told the Board he had been invited to act as a consultant for
. . . Carr

P rhe Northwest Acecreditation Association. A MOTTON was made bv Mr. -
T —  —— ——— ——— ——— —— s i i

and commending him on this invitation, and leaving it to his judgment whether
or not he will be able to fulfill an assignment when requested.

EMPLOYEE AND STUDENT HEALTH PROGRAM OKAYED:

For the past several weeks, insurance quotations received to July 28 have
been under consideration.

Upon MOTION by Mr. Garrabrandt, seconded by Mr, Evans, it was decided to
renew the contract with Blue Cross for another year with the increased benefits
(outlined below) and the corresponding increase in rates on both the Employee

o

aw s lah el =T g2 il Deaswrenzeo

Thar= s n M Ty hacan s [P PR A Arwedant—. wav onmontnys Ql/! /I“ .

2-party 25.04
family 28.44

The major changes in benefits are room and board from $24.00 daily Lo $36.00
daily; and maternity benefits for employees; $300.00 supplemental accident was
added during the nast vear. .

L.

Nothing further appearing in the way of business, adjournment was declared
at 9:25 P.M,

A / JQ
Secretary §,ﬂ(/LL Voo 74Lﬂ\,;\

APPROVED: September 15, 1969

e

Chairman
//

(g




